

First Amendment to Contract No. 038-C-06/07-BOS Between the County of El Dorado and Carlton Engineering, Inc.

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT No. 038-C-06/07-BOS made and entered into the 25th day of September, 2007 by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), acting by and through County Service Area No. 10, a lawfully established County Service Area as defined by Government Code Section 25210 et seq., and Carlton Engineering Incorporated, a corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the state of California whose principal place of business is 3883 Ponderosa Road, Shingle Springs, CA 95682 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant").hereby amends the Contract as follows:

ARTICLE V Compensation for Services:

B. The total payment under this Agreement to Consultant shall be amended to increase the total amount of the Contract by One Thousand Seventy Five Dollars and No/100 (\$1,175), so the total Contract **SHALL NOT EXCEED** Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents (\$77,500).

All other sections of the Contract, dated the 15th day of May 2007 shall remain unchanged and in full force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Contract No. 038-C-06/07-BOS the day and year first below written.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Dated:	
Ву:	
Chair	
Board of Supervisors	
ATTEST:	
Dated:	
Ву:	
By:Cindy Keck, Clerk of the	
Board of Supervisors	
	CONTRACTOR
Dated:	
Ву:	
Dave Jermstad, Vice President	
Carlton Engineering, Inc.	
ATTEST:	
Dated:	
Daicu	
Ву:	
"Corporate Secretary"	
Carlton Engineering, Inc.	
5	